Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid.
Plug-in miniature relay, with power contact, 1 changeover contact, test button, mechanical
switching position indicator, status LED, freewheeling diode, polarity A1+, A2-, input voltage 24 V
DC
Your advantages
With detectable manual operation•
Integrated status LED•

Commercial Data
Order Key 2987888
Packing unit 10 pc
Minimum order quantity 10 pc
Sales Key CK6
Product Key CK6195
Catalog Page Page 292 (C-5-2019)
GTIN 4046356481014
Weight per Piece (including packing) 19.8 GRM
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 17.6 GRM
Customs tariff number 85364190
Country of origin CN
Single relay - REL-MR- 24DC/21HC/MS
2987888
Jan 9, 2022, 8:23 AM     Page 2 (13)
Technical Data
Product properties
Mechanical service life 5x 106 cycles
Electrical properties
Service life electrical see diagram
Maximum power dissipation for nominal condition 0.43 W
Test voltage 5 kV AC (50 Hz, 1 min., winding/contact)
Input data
Coil side
Nominal input voltage UN 24 V DC
Input voltage range 19.2 V DC ... 52.8 V DC
Input voltage range in reference to UN see diagram
Typical input current at UN 18 mA
Typical response time 9 ms
Typical release time 6 ms
Output data
Switching
Contact type 1 changeover contact
Type of switch contact Single contact
Drive and function monostable
Contact material AgNi
Maximum switching voltage 250 V AC/DC
Minimum switching voltage 12 V (at 10 mA)
Limiting continuous current 16 A
Maximum inrush current 32 A (20 ms)
Min. switching current 10 mA (at 12 V)
Interrupting rating (ohmic load) max. 4000 VA (for 250 V AC)
2 A (at 24 V, DC13)
3 A (at 24 V, AC15)
3 A (at 120 V, AC15)
Switching capacity
3 A (at 240 V, AC15)
1/2 HP, 120 V AC (N/O contact)
1 HP, 240 V AC (N/O contact)
1/3 HP, 120 V AC (N/C contact)
Motor load according to UL 508
1/2 HP, 240 V AC (N/C contact)
Connection data
Connection method Solder connection